
New Plymouth  
Mike Harding
Mike@mikeharding.co.nz

Palmerston North Folk Music Club:
Peter Mack
PETERPIPER@xtra.co.nz

Hamilton Acoustic Music Club:
Maxine Murdoch
Fiddledd@clear.co.nz

Shirlee Lee
Secretary@titirangilivemusic.co.nz

Annemc@ihug.co.nz

Levin Folk Club:
Anne Campbell

Kapiti  Live Music Club:
Susan Colien-Reid
Enquiry@klmc.org.nz

Wellington:
Acoustic Routes Folk Centre Inc:
Mary Livingston
President@acousticroutes.org.nz

Upper Hutt:
Mainly Acoustic:
Kevin Meehan
harrier@paradise.net.nz

Pukerua Bay Folk Club
Murray & Julie Kilpatrick
Julmur@paradise.net.nz

Whangarei:
Whangarei Folk Music Club
Dave Smith
bodhrandave@gmail.com
Ph: (09) 436 3003

Katikati Folk Club:
Peter Faulkener
peter.flknr@yahoo.co.nz
Ph: (07) 5520999
Mob: 027 272 6388

Gisborne Club:
Traamps (Three Rivers (Almost) 
Acoustic Music, Poems Society):
John Newsham
mailto:newshamj@xtra.co.nz 

 

Hastings:
The Paper Mulberry café & Art Gallery.
Glad@xtra.co.nz
Tel: (06) 856 8688

Wairarapa Folk Club:
Jenny Freemantle 
Wairarapafolkclub@paradise.net.nz

or Remco de Ket. 

Rotorua Club:
Acousticity.:
Murray Clark
Phone: (07) 347 1872
021 0274 1639

Auckland:

Roger Giles & Hilary Condon. 
real music@xtra.co.nz

Devonport Folk Club
East Coast Folk Club:
Bob Uhe or Judith Moore
Bob: uhe@xtra.co.nz
Judith:judith@brianmoore.co.nz

Auckland.  
Titirangi Folk Music Club:

Tauranga Acoustic Music Club:
Sheryl Bond
sabond@xtra.co.nz

Kerikeri Folk Music Club:
Richard & Denise Nawisielski
Nawisielski@xtra.co.nz

Auckland:
Rafters Music Club:
Carolyn Sutherland
carolyndon@nettle.net.nz

Auckland:
The Thirsty Dog Folk Club
Al Stacey
ok.al@hotmail.com
Auckland:
Tir Na N’Og Folk Music Club.
Hilary Condon & Roger Giles.
realmusic@xtra.co.nz
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